

Republika e Kosovës Republika Kosovo - Republic of Kosovo Kuvendi - Skupština - Assembly

Law No. 05/L-107

ON RATIFICATION OF THE LOAN AGREEMENT BETWEEN KFW, FRANKFURT AM MAIN AND THE GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF KOSOVO FOR THE PROGRAM "ENERGY EFFICIENCY MEASURES IN PUBLIC BUILDINGS AT MUNICIPAL LEVEL IN KOSOVO

Assembly of the Republic of Kosovo,

Pursuant to Articles 18 and 65 (1) of the Constitution of the Republic of Kosovo,

Approves:

LAW ON RATIFICATION OF THE LOAN AGREEMENT BETWEEN KFW, FRANKFURT AM MAIN AND THE GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF KOSOVO FOR THE PROGRAM "ENERGY EFFICIENCY MEASURES IN PUBLIC BUILDINGS AT MUNICIPAL LEVEL IN KOSOVO"

Article 1 The purpose of the law

This law aims to ratify the Loan Agreement between KfW, Frankfurt am Main and the Government of the Republic of Kosovo, represented by the Ministry of Finance for the Program "Energy Efficiency Measures in the Public Buildings at the municipal level in Kosovo."

Article 2 Ratification of the Agreement

Loan agreement is ratified between KfW, Frankfurt am Main and the Government of the Republic of Kosovo for the Program "Energy Efficiency Measures in the Public Buildings at the municipal level in Kosovo", signed on 22.01.2016 in Pristina.

Article 3 Documents attached

In the Appendix of this Law is attached the Loan Agreement between KfW, Frankfurt am Main and the Government of the Republic of Kosovo represented by the Ministry of Finance for the Program "Energy Efficiency Measures in the Public Buildings at the municipal level in Kosovo."

Article 4 Entry into force

This law comes into force on the day of its publication in the Official Gazette of the Republic of Kosovo.

Law No. 05/L-107 14 July 2016

President of the Assembly of the Republic of Kosovo

Kadri VESELI